

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD		Bevic Alexandria, VA		Capitol Technographics Herndon, VA		Metro Printing & Copying Beltsville, MD		Current Contractor Metro Printing & Copying	
		AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE
I											
DUPLICATING/COPYING, BINDING, PACKING, & DISTRIBUTION:											
(a)	Text, content pages and separates per page										
(1)	Makeready/Setup.....	10,983	0.25	2,745.75	0.00	0.00	0.40	4,393.20	0.25	2,745.75	
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	19,510	0.50	9,755.00	0.85	16,583.50	0.80	15,608.00	0.60	11,706.00	
(b)	Complete cover (2-piece)										
(1)	Makeready/Setup.....	30	1.00	30.00	0.00	0.00	16.00	480.00	1.00	30.00	
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	36	3.00	108.00	3.50	126.00	6.00	216.00	3.00	108.00	
Fold-ins:											
(c)	Printing 1side only including binding (inserting throughout text).....per fold-in unit										
(1)	Makeready/Setup.....	27	1.00	27.00	1.00	27.00	12.00	324.00			
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	6	180.00	1,080.00	50.00	300.00	150.00	900.00			
(d)	Printing 1side only including binding (gathering in sets at end of text)....per fold-in unit										
(1)	Makeready/Setup.....	108	1.00	108.00	1.00	108.00	10.00	1,080.00			
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	28	150.00	4,200.00	50.00	1,400.00	130.00	3,640.00			
II											
ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:											
(a)	Binding w/ Acco-type fasteners.....per 100 books.....	23	30.00	690.00	65.00	1,495.00	150.00	3,450.00	30.00	690.00	
(b)	Binding w/ metallic screwposts.....per 100 books.....	8	60.00	480.00	75.00	600.00	300.00	2,400.00	60.00	480.00	
(c)	Banding w/kraft paper bands.....per 100 leaves.....	4	10.00	40.00	25.00	100.00	50.00	200.00			
(d)	Drilling.....per 100 leaves.....	9,988	0.20	1,997.60	0.50	4,994.00	0.50	4,994.00	0.10	998.80	
III											
PAPER: PER 100 LEAVES											
(a)	White Offset Book (75g/m2 (50-lb.)).....	9,720	0.60	5,832.00	0.65	6,318.00	0.60	5,832.00	0.55	5,346.00	
(b)	Colored Writing (75g/m2 (20-lb.)).....	52	3.00	156.00	1.25	65.00	1.00	52.00	0.90	46.80	
(c)	White Index (200g/m2 (110-lb.)).....	72	4.00	288.00	4.00	288.00	4.00	288.00	4.00	288.00	
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$27,537.35		\$32,404.50		\$43,857.20		\$22,439.35	
DISCOUNT			2.00%	\$550.75	0.50%	\$162.02	2.00%	\$877.14	2.00%	\$448.79	
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$26,986.60		\$32,242.48		\$42,980.06		\$21,990.56	
AWARDED											